check cashing operations. The cash advance and check cashing segments are managed separately due to the different
operational strategies required and, therefore, are reported as separate segments.
   The accounting policies of the segments are the same as those described in Note 2. Management of the Company
evaluates performance based on income from operations before net interest expense, other miscellaneous items of
income or expense, and the provision for income taxes. There are no sales between operating segments.

75

Edgar Filing: CASH AMERICA INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

CASH AMERICA INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

   As described in Note 17, the Company reclassified the results of operations of its foreign lending operations
business as discontinued operations. These operations were previously reported as a separate operating segment. The
segment data included below has been restated to exclude amounts related to these discontinued operations.
   Information concerning the operating segments is set forth below (in thousands):

Pawn Cash Check
Lending Advance Cashing Consolidated

Year Ended December 31, 2005:
Revenue
Finance and service charges $ 139,772 $ � $ � $ 139,772
Proceeds from disposition of merchandise 301,502 � � 301,502
Cash advance fees 41,405 100,663 � 142,068
Check cashing royalties and fees � 7,185 3,819 11,004

Total revenue 482,679 107,848 3,819 594,346
Cost of revenue � disposed merchandise 183,799 � � 183,799

Net revenue 298,880 107,848 3,819 410,547

Expenses
Operations 167,272 51,706 1,379 220,357
Cash advance loss provision 15,663 27,171 � 42,834
Administration 32,769 9,503 955 43,227
Depreciation and amortization 15,786 7,299 332 23,417

Total expenses 231,490 95,679 2,666 329,835

Income from operations $ 67,390 $ 12,169 $ 1,153 $ 80,712

Expenditures for property and equipment $ 19,961 $ 7,086 $ 208 $ 27,255

As of December 31, 2005:
Total assets $ 475,527 $ 115,778 $ 7,343 $ 598,648

Year Ended December 31, 2004:
Revenue
Finance and service charges $ 110,495 $ � $ � $ 110,495
Proceeds from disposition of merchandise 250,291 � � 250,291
Cash advance fees 32,952 66,250 � 99,202
Check cashing royalties and fees � 5,904 3,586 9,490

Total revenue 393,738 72,154 3,586 469,478
Cost of revenue � disposed merchandise 153,866 � � 153,866

Net revenue 239,872 72,154 3,586 315,612

Edgar Filing: CASH AMERICA INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 107

Expenses
Operations 134,878 36,982 1,417 173,277
Cash advance loss provision 8,750 14,779 � 23,529
Administration 30,034 9,178 971 40,183
Depreciation and amortization 11,984 4,754 472 17,210

Total expenses 185,646 65,693 2,860 254,199

Income from operations $ 54,226 $ 6,461 $ 726 $ 61,413

Expenditures for property and equipment $ 14,107 $ 14,269 $ 115 $ 28,491

As of December 31, 2004:
Total assets $ 442,420 $ 105,650 $ 7,095 $ 555,165

76

Edgar Filing: CASH AMERICA INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 108

Table of Contents

CASH AMERICA INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Pawn Cash Check
Lending Advance Cashing Consolidated

Year Ended December 31, 2003:
Revenue
Finance and service charges $ 100,699 $ � $ � $ 100,699
Proceeds from disposition of merchandise 236,032 � � 236,032
Cash advance fees 27,017 19,938 � 46,955
Check cashing royalties and fees � 1,381 3,568 4,949

Total revenue 363,748 21,319 3,568 388,635
Cost of revenue � disposed merchandise 147,456 � � 147,456

Net revenue 216,292 21,319 3,568 241,179

Expenses
Operations 130,076 11,179 1,561 142,816
Cash advance loss provision 6,435 4,321 � 10,756
Administration 29,177 2,598 744 32,519
Depreciation and amortization 11,349 1,387 533 13,269

Total expenses 177,037 19,485 2,838 199,360

Income from operations $ 39,255 $ 1,834 $ 730 $ 41,819

Expenditures for property and equipment $ 11,530 $ 4,458 $ 75 $ 16,063

As of December 31, 2003:
Total assets $ 302,863 $ 66,971 $ 7,360 $ 377,194

19. Related Party Transactions
   In October 2005, the Company acquired three pawnshops that were previously franchise units for a total purchase
price of $3.1 million from Ace Pawn, Inc. (�Ace�), whose sole stockholder J.D. Credit, Inc is controlled by the
Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Company. The purchase price was determined by independent appraisal and
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. The Company recorded royalties of $48,000 in 2005 before the
completion of the acquisition, and $54,000 and $73,000, in 2004 and 2003 respectively.
   In February 2004, pursuant to the amended Cashland asset purchase agreement, the Company made a final